Voting Rights. Except as otherwise mandated by applicable law, the holder of a share of Series X Preferred Stock, as such, shall have only the
following voting rights:
 

 

(A) Each outstanding share of Series X Preferred Stock shall be entitled to cast twenty-five million (25,000,000) votes per share (and shall vote
together with the outstanding shares of the Corporation’s common stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Common Stock”) as a single class)
exclusively with respect to the Authorized Stock Increase (as defined below) and shall not be entitled to vote on any other matter.